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Survey in Dumbleyung
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Roadside Surveys…

Determine value of roadsides.

Snap-shot study.

Aim: map values of roadside remnants in 
Dumbleyung. 
Conducted Sep - Nov 2004, Feb 2005. 

87% (900 km) of the Shire’s 1031 km of roads 
surveyed.

maps produced via a Geographic Information System   
(GIS).
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Roadside Surveys…

The roadside surveyors were local community members:

Megan Haines Michele Brown

Michael Robinson Ella Maesepp

Joan Temby Geoff Burrow
Meryn Clune  Bill Temby

They contributed 
over 55 hours of 
survey work!
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Roadside Attributes

.

 Extent of native vegetation*
 Structure of native vegetation* 
 Number of native plant species*
 Value as a biological corridor*
 Degree of weed infestation*
 Adjoining land use*

 Width of road reserve 
 Width of vegetation
 6 nominated weeds
 Utilities/services (water, power)
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Roadside Scores

.

The 6* attributes scored 0, 1 or 2.
Then combined to provide a conservation value score 0-12 
Then conservation value scores grouped into 4 categories  
represented by:

Conservation Status Score Colour
High 9-12 Dark Green
Med-high 7-8 Light green
Med-low 5-6 Orange
Low 0-4 Yellow
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The Natural Environment…

• Only 9.5% native vegetation remains.
• Over 750 species of native plants recorded. 
• Of the known declared rare flora (DRF) and priority flora:
20 roadside locations, 12 sites vested in shire.

• 159 fauna species: 70 bird, 12 amphibia, 23 mammal, 5 fish, 
49 reptile.

• 20 species of ‘threatened & priority’ fauna:
E.G. Numbat, Chuditch, Malleefowl, west ringtail possum, 

carpet python. 
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Ok
So what did we find?

RESULTS
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Width of Road Reserves (m)
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APP 2 DATA

		ROAD#		Section#		OD start		OD finish		Sectn length		Road Name		Direction		Date		Observer		Width		Native Vegetation				Extent of Vegetation				# Native Plant Species				Weeds				Value as Biol. Corridor				Adjoining Landuse				Conservation Value Score (0-12)				Overlay data

						(km)		(km)		(km)										(m)		Left		Right		Left		Right		Left		Right		Left		Right		Left		Right		Left		Right		Left		Right		(Weeds and salt listed if present)

		3060001		1		0.00		0.60		0.60		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		1		2		2		6		6

		3060001		2		0.60		1.40		0.80		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		1		0		2		2		0		0		0		2		6		6

		3060001		3		1.40		4.30		2.90		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		1		4		5

		3060001		4		4.30		4.80		0.50		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		1		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		2		2		5		4

		3060001		5		4.80		5.50		0.70		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		0		0		2		2		2		0		2		2		9		6

		3060001		6		5.50		8.00		2.50		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		2		5		6

		3060001		7		8.00		8.40		0.40		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		2		1		2		1		2		2		2		1		0		1		10		8		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060001		8		8.40		9.50		1.10		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		2		2		8		8		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060001		9		9.50		10.40		0.90		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		1		0		2		1		2		2		0		2		8		7

		3060001		10		10.40		12.00		1.60		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		0		0		0		4		4		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060001		11		12.00		14.90		2.90		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		2		2		2		6		7

		3060001		12		14.90		16.80		1.90		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		1		0		1		1		2		0		2		2		9		5

		3060001		13		16.80		18.70		1.90		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		2		2		2		7		7

		3060001		14		18.70		20.00		1.30		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		1		0		0		0		1		1		1		2		1		5		5		BRIDAL_CREEPER

		3060001		15		20.00		23.30		3.30		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		3		7

		3060001		16		23.30		24.00		0.70		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		1		0		2		1		2		1		2		2		10		6

		3060001		17		24.00		34.80		10.80		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		2		1		1		0		2		2		8		6		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060001		18		34.80		35.10		0.30		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		2		0		0		7		8		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060001		19		35.10		38.80		3.70		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		1		0		0		0		1		2		2		2		2		6		8

		3060001		20		38.80		39.50		0.70		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		2		2		3

		3060001		21		39.50		40.30		0.80		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		0		0		0		2		2		4		2

		3060001		22		40.30		48.50		8.20		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		2		2		2		5		6

		3060001		23		48.50		49.95		1.45		ONE TWENTY NINE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		7		7

		3060002		1		2.95		7.85		4.90		TINCURRIN RD		North		14-Oct-04		J&B Temby		20		2		1		1		1		1		0		1		1		2		2		0		1		7		6

		3060002		2		7.85		19.75		11.90		TINCURRIN RD		North		14-Oct-04		J&B Temby		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		1		1		6		6

		3060002		3		19.75		23.75		4.00		TINCURRIN RD		North		14-Oct-04		J&B Temby		20		1		0		1		0		0		0		1		0		2		0		1		1		6		1

		3060002		4		23.75		25.05		1.30		TINCURRIN RD		North		14-Oct-04		J&B Temby		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		1		1		6		6

		3060003		1		3.00		9.80		6.80		KUKERIN SOUTH RD		South		21-Oct-04		Mike		20		2		2		1		0		0		0		2		1		2		2		2		2		9		7		VICTORIAN TEA TREE

		3060003		2		9.80		11.20		1.40		KUKERIN SOUTH RD		South		21-Oct-04		Mike		20		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		0		0		7		8

		3060003		3		11.20		19.50		8.30		KUKERIN SOUTH RD		South		21-Oct-04		Mike		20		2		2		0		1		0		0		1		0		1		2		2		2		6		7		VICTORIAN TEA TREE

		3060003		4		19.50		19.80		0.30		KUKERIN SOUTH RD		South		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		0		7		6

		3060003		5		19.80		22.00		2.20		KUKERIN SOUTH RD		South		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		0		2		2		2		2		2		2		10		9

		3060004		1		0.00		2.70		2.70		KUKERIN NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		1		2		2		4		5		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060004		2		2.70		3.30		0.60		KUKERIN NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		2		0		2		1		2		1		0		2		9		6		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060004		3		3.30		5.40		2.10		KUKERIN NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		6		6		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060004		4		5.40		6.40		1.00		KUKERIN NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		0		0		2		4		4		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060004		5		6.40		7.60		1.20		KUKERIN NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		1		0		1		2		0		5		3

		3060004		6		7.60		8.10		0.50		KUKERIN NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		2		1		1		0		0		1		2		0		1		2		0		4		7

		3060004		7		8.10		12.00		3.90		KUKERIN NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		0		0		1		0		2		0		1		0		2		2		7		3		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060004		8		12.00		13.00		1.00		KUKERIN NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		1		2		2		10		9		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060004		9		13.00		14.00		1.00		KUKERIN NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		0		2		2		5		4		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060004		10		14.00		15.10		1.10		KUKERIN NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		0		0		0		2		2		4		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060004		11		15.10		16.50		1.40		KUKERIN NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		1		2		1		6		4		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060006		1		0.00		0.30		0.30		MT PLEASANT RD		North		00-Feb-05		mike		20		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		4		4

		3060006		2		0.30		4.20		3.90		MT PLEASANT RD		North		00-Feb-05		mike		20		2		2		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		4		7

		3060006		3		4.20		5.30		1.10		MT PLEASANT RD		North		00-Feb-05		mike		20		2		2		1		1		0		1		0		0		0		0		1		2		4		6

		3060006		4		5.30		5.50		0.20		MT PLEASANT RD		North		00-Feb-05		mike		20		2		2		1		0		1		0		1		1		2		1		1		1		8		5

		3060006		5		5.50		5.90		0.40		MT PLEASANT RD		North		00-Feb-05		mike		20		1		2		0		0		0		1		0		0		0		1		2		1		3		5

		3060006		6		5.90		11.00		5.10		MT PLEASANT RD		North		00-Feb-05		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		9		9

		3060006		7		11.00		11.80		0.80		MT PLEASANT RD		North		00-Feb-05		mike		20		2		1		2		1		2		1		2		2		2		2		0		1		10		8

		3060007		1		0.00		4.70		4.70		ONE TWENTY FIVE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mlke		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		1		2		1		2		2		2		6		8

		3060007		2		4.70		6.60		1.90		ONE TWENTY FIVE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mlke		20		1		2		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		0		0		0		3		4		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060007		3		6.60		12.40		5.80		ONE TWENTY FIVE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mlke		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		1		2		2		8		7

		3060007		4		12.40		13.00		0.60		ONE TWENTY FIVE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mlke		20		2		2		1		0		1		0		2		1		1		1		0		2		7		6

		3060007		5		13.00		14.00		1.00		ONE TWENTY FIVE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mlke		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		1		1		2		7		7		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060007		6		14.00		17.00		3.00		ONE TWENTY FIVE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mlke		20		2		2		0		0		1		0		1		2		2		0		2		2		8		6		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060007		7		17.00		18.40		1.40		ONE TWENTY FIVE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mlke		20		1		2		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		2		2		7		8

		3060007		8		18.40		19.60		1.20		ONE TWENTY FIVE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mlke		20		1		2		0		1		0		1		2		2		0		2		1		0		4		8

		3060007		9		19.60		28.60		9.00		ONE TWENTY FIVE RD		East		07-Oct-04		mlke		20		2		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		1		0		2		2		6		2

		3060008		1		0.00		1.30		1.30		PETERSEN RD		East		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		2		2		5		5		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060008		2		1.30		2.40		1.10		PETERSEN RD		East		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		0		2		0		6		4		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060008		3		2.40		6.00		3.60		PETERSEN RD		East		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		0		2		2		6		6		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060008		4		6.00		15.30		9.30		PETERSEN RD		East		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		0		8		8

		3060009		1		2.87		4.57		1.70		NIPPERING NORTH RD		North		01-Oct-04		mich		20		1		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		0		2		2		6		3		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060009		2		4.57		10.87		6.30		NIPPERING NORTH RD		North		01-Oct-04		mich		20		1		1		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		2		2		7		7		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060009		3		10.87		14.77		3.90		NIPPERING NORTH RD		North		01-Oct-04		mich		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		2		2		8		8		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060010		1		1.00		1.30		0.30		WHITE WELL RD		East		00-Feb-05		mike		20		2		1		2		0		1		0		2		2		2		2		1		1		10		6

		3060010		2		1.30		3.20		1.90		WHITE WELL RD		East		00-Feb-05		mike		20		2		2		2		1		1		1		2		2		1		0		1		1		9		7

		3060010		3		3.20		3.90		0.70		WHITE WELL RD		East		00-Feb-05		mike		20		2		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		2		2		8		6

		3060010		4		3.90		4.20		0.30		WHITE WELL RD		East		00-Feb-05		mike		20		2		2		0		0		1		0		2		2		2		2		0		2		7		8

		3060010		5		4.20		7.20		3.00		WHITE WELL RD		East		00-Feb-05		mike		20		2		2		1		0		1		0		1		1		2		2		1		2		8		7

		3060010		6		7.20		7.90		0.70		WHITE WELL RD		East		00-Feb-05		mike		20		2		2		0		2		0		2		0		1		2		2		1		0		5		9

		3060010		7		7.90		13.00		5.10		WHITE WELL RD		East		00-Feb-05		mike		20		2		2		0		0		1		1		0		0		2		2		2		2		7		7

		3060010		8		13.00		17.70		4.70		WHITE WELL RD		East		00-Feb-05		mike		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		5		5

		3060010		9		17.70		18.30		0.60		WHITE WELL RD		East		00-Feb-05		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		0		2		1

		3060010		10		18.30		20.40		2.10		WHITE WELL RD		East		00-Feb-05		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		1		4		3

		3060010		11		20.40		20.90		0.50		WHITE WELL RD		East		00-Feb-05		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		3		3		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060012		1		0.00		0.70		0.70		BIBIKIN RD		South		10-Nov-04		mich		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		0		8		8		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060012		2		0.70		4.00		3.30		BIBIKIN RD		South		10-Nov-04		mich		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		4		4		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060012		3		4.00		6.20		2.20		BIBIKIN RD		South		10-Nov-04		mich		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		9		9

		3060012		4		6.20		9.60		3.40		BIBIKIN RD		South		10-Nov-04		mich		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		2		2		5		5

		3060012		5		9.60		11.50		1.90		BIBIKIN RD		South		10-Nov-04		mich		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		3		3

		3060013		1		0.00		2.20		2.20		WISHBONE RD		North		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		1		1		6		6		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060013		2		2.20		3.00		0.80		WISHBONE RD		North		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		6		6

		3060013		3		3.00		3.90		0.90		WISHBONE RD		North		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		3		3

		3060013		4		3.90		4.30		0.40		WISHBONE RD		North		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		0		0		1		5		5

		3060013		5		4.30		4.90		0.60		WISHBONE RD		North		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		4		4		PATERSONS_CURSE

		3060013		6		4.90		5.30		0.40		WISHBONE RD		North		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		4		4		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060013		7		5.30		5.70		0.40		WISHBONE RD		North		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		5		5

		3060013		8		5.70		6.00		0.30		WISHBONE RD		North		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		0		1		0		1		0		1		0		1		0		1		1		7		1

		3060013		9		6.00		6.30		0.30		WISHBONE RD		North		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		1		1		0		1		2		1		1		1		1		7		7

		3060013		10		6.30		8.60		2.30		WISHBONE RD		North		15-Oct-04		meryn		40		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		0		1		1		4		4		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060013		11		8.60		11.00		2.40		WISHBONE RD		North		15-Oct-04		meryn		40		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		7		7

		3060013		12		11.00		14.80		3.80		WISHBONE RD		North		15-Oct-04		meryn		40		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		8		8

		3060013		13		14.80		15.90		1.10		WISHBONE RD		North		15-Oct-04		meryn		40		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		0		1		1		6		5

		3060013		14		15.90		17.20		1.30		WISHBONE RD		North		15-Oct-04		meryn		40		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		1		1		0		5		5		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060013		15		17.20		22.20		5.00		WISHBONE RD		North		15-Oct-04		meryn		40		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		9		9

		3060013		16		22.20		23.50		1.30		WISHBONE RD		North		15-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		1		0		0		0		1		0		0		0		1		1		4		2

		3060013		17		23.50		25.30		1.80		WISHBONE RD		North		15-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		1		1		1		1		7		7		CABBAGE_FAMILY

		3060013		18		25.30		29.50		4.20		WISHBONE RD		North		14-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		0		0		0		1		0		0		0		1		1		5		3

		3060013		19		29.50		31.30		1.80		WISHBONE RD		North		15-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		2		1		1		0		0		0		1		0		1		1		1		3		6		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060013		20		31.30		31.80		0.50		WISHBONE RD		North		15-Oct-04		meryn		20		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		3

		3060013		21		31.80		34.70		2.90		WISHBONE RD		North		15-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		4		5

		3060013		22		34.70		36.40		1.70		WISHBONE RD		North		15-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		2		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		1		9		9

		3060013		23		36.40		36.80		0.40		WISHBONE RD		North		15-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		1		1		7		7

		3060014		1		0.00		7.72		7.72		TARIN ROCK RD		East		23-Sep-04		megan and ella		20		2		2		2		2		0		0		2		2		2		2		1		1		9		9		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060014		2		7.72		11.19		3.46		TARIN ROCK RD		East		23-Sep-04		megan and ella		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		2		10		12		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060014		3		11.19		15.15		3.96		TARIN ROCK RD		East		23-Sep-04		megan and ella		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		10		10		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060014		4		15.15		16.81		1.66		TARIN ROCK RD		East		23-Sep-04		megan and ella		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		1		2		7		8		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060014		5		16.81		17.37		0.56		TARIN ROCK RD		East		23-Sep-04		megan and ella		20		2		2		0		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		2		4		6		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060014		6		17.37		17.84		0.46		TARIN ROCK RD		East		23-Sep-04		megan and ella		20		2		0		1		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		5		2		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060014		7		17.84		20.00		2.16		TARIN ROCK RD		East		23-Sep-04		megan and ella		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		7		7		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060014		8		20.00		20.76		0.76		TARIN ROCK RD		East		23-Sep-04		megan and ella		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		12		12

		3060015		1		0.00		2.80		2.80		BLADENDALE RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		4		3		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060015		2		2.80		3.40		0.60		BLADENDALE RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		1		0		0		0		2		3		4		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060015		3		3.40		6.90		3.50		BLADENDALE RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		9		9		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060015		4		6.90		7.20		0.30		BLADENDALE RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		10		12		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060015		5		7.20		7.50		0.30		BLADENDALE RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		12		10		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060015		6		7.50		7.80		0.30		BLADENDALE RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		0		10		10		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060015		7		7.80		10.20		2.40		BLADENDALE RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		2		5		6		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060015		8		10.20		10.80		0.60		BLADENDALE RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		0		0		9		9		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060015		9		10.80		11.70		0.90		BLADENDALE RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		1		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		7		8		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060015		10		11.70		12.80		1.10		BLADENDALE RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		1		1		1		1		1		0		2		2		1		0		1		2		7		6		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060015		11		12.80		14.30		1.50		BLADENDALE RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		0		0		1		1		2		3		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060016		1		0.22		1.52		1.30		KUKERIN NORTH EAST RD		North		24-Sep-04		megan mike		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		0		10		10

		3060016		2		1.52		2.02		0.50		KUKERIN NORTH EAST RD		North		24-Sep-04		megan mike		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		12		12

		3060016		3		2.02		4.02		2.00		KUKERIN NORTH EAST RD		North		24-Sep-04		megan mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		9		9

		3060016		4		4.02		4.32		0.30		KUKERIN NORTH EAST RD		North		24-Sep-04		megan mike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		0		9		9

		3060016		5		4.32		6.12		1.80		KUKERIN NORTH EAST RD		North		24-Sep-04		megan mike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		11		11

		3060017		1		10.80		11.30		0.50		TARIN ROCK NORTH RD		North		23-Sep-04		ella megan		20		2		2		2		2		0		0		2		2		2		2		0		0		8		8

		3060017		2		9.60		10.80		1.20		TARIN ROCK NORTH RD		North		23-Sep-04		ella megan		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		0		10		11

		3060017		3		4.40		9.60		5.20		TARIN ROCK NORTH RD		North		23-Sep-04		ella megan		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		2		11		12		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060017		4		0.00		4.40		4.40		TARIN ROCK NORTH RD		North		23-Sep-04		ella megan		20		2		2		0		1		0		1		0		1		1		2		1		2		4		9		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060019		1		0.00		5.35		5.35		TRELOARS RD		East		01-Oct-04		mike		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		1		2		1		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060019		2		5.35		9.20		3.85		TRELOARS RD		East		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		1		6		6		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060019		3		9.20		9.65		0.45		TRELOARS RD		East		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		1		1		0		0		0		1		0		1		0		2		1		7		2		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060019		4		9.65		12.30		2.65		TRELOARS RD		East		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		2		2		1		2		1		7		6		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060019		5		12.30		13.45		1.15		TRELOARS RD		East		01-Oct-04		mike		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		1		2		1		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060019		6		13.45		14.70		1.25		TRELOARS RD		East		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		1		0		1		0		0		1		1		0		2		2		1		5		6		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060020		1		0.00		0.40		0.40		CANDLELIGHT RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060020		2		0.40		2.50		2.10		CANDLELIGHT RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		0		1		0		1		0		1		0		1		0		2		2		2		2		8		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060020		3		2.50		5.30		2.80		CANDLELIGHT RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		2		0		1		0		1		1		2		2		1		2		2		5		8		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060020		4		5.30		9.20		3.90		CANDLELIGHT RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		1		0		2		2		1		1		1		1		7		6		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060020		5		9.20		11.20		2.00		CANDLELIGHT RD		West		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		1		0		2		2		2		1		1		1		8		6		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060020		6		11.20		11.80		0.60		CANDLELIGHT RD		West		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		1		0		1		0		1		2		2		1		0		1		6		5		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060020		7		11.80		17.60		5.80		CANDLELIGHT RD		West		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		2		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		1		6		7		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060020		8		17.60		18.40		0.80		CANDLELIGHT RD		West		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		2		5		6		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060020		9		18.40		19.40		1.00		CANDLELIGHT RD		West		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		0		2		2		1		2		8		8		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060021		1		0.00		1.20		1.20		KUKERIN RD		West		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		1		2		0		1		0		0		0		1		1		0		2		6		4

		3060021		2		1.20		1.70		0.50		KUKERIN RD		West		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		3		3

		3060021		3		1.70		2.20		0.50		KUKERIN RD		West		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		0		7		5

		3060021		4		2.20		4.80		2.60		KUKERIN RD		West		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		2		1		8		7		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060022		1		0.00		2.40		2.40		RIFLE RANGE RD		South		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		0		2		2		8		8

		3060022		2		2.40		5.40		3.00		RIFLE RANGE RD		South		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		0		10		9

		3060022		3		5.40		7.40		2.00		RIFLE RANGE RD		South		29-Oct-04		geoff		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		8		8

		3060022		4		7.40		12.50		5.10		RIFLE RANGE RD		South		29-Oct-04		geoff		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		2		2		2		2		2		2		9		9

		3060023		1		0.00		0.90		0.90		CARWARDINE RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		7		7		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060023		2		0.90		1.40		0.50		CARWARDINE RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		1		0		1		0		1		1		2		2		6		5		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060023		3		1.40		2.40		1.00		CARWARDINE RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		0		0		2		2		1		0		2		2		8		6		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060023		4		2.40		3.70		1.30		CARWARDINE RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		2		0		1		0		1		1		2		1		1		2		0		5		7		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060023		5		3.70		6.20		2.50		CARWARDINE RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		2		1		1		2		2		1		7		6		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060023		6		6.20		6.50		0.30		CARWARDINE RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		0		1		1		1		1		2		1		8		6		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060024		1		0.00		0.80		0.80		CANDLELIGHT SOUTH EAST RD		West		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		0		2		9		11

		3060024		2		0.30		3.50		3.20		CANDLELIGHT SOUTH EAST RD		West		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		1		1		2		2		0		0		0		0		0		2		5		7

		3060024		3		3.50		3.90		0.40		CANDLELIGHT SOUTH EAST RD		West		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		0		2		2		0		0		8		8

		3060024		4		3.90		6.60		2.70		CANDLELIGHT SOUTH EAST RD		West		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		10		10

		3060024		5		6.60		6.80		0.20		CANDLELIGHT SOUTH EAST RD		West		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		7		7

		3060024		6		6.80		7.80		1.00		CANDLELIGHT SOUTH EAST RD		West		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		0		2		9		11

		3060024		7		7.80		10.80		3.00		CANDLELIGHT SOUTH EAST RD		West		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		1		1		2		2		0		0		1		1		2		2		8		8

		3060024		8		10.80		12.20		1.40		CANDLELIGHT SOUTH EAST RD		West		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		4		2

		3060024		9		12.20		14.40		2.20		CANDLELIGHT SOUTH EAST RD		West		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		6		6

		3060024		10		14.40		14.70		0.30		CANDLELIGHT SOUTH EAST RD		West		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		2		4		6

		3060024		11		14.70		16.60		1.90		CANDLELIGHT SOUTH EAST RD		West		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		6		6

		3060025		1		0.00		0.50		0.50		ADAMS RD		North		29-Oct-04		mike		0		2		2		2		2		1		2		2		2		0		2		0		0		7		10

		3060025		2		0.50		4.60		4.10		ADAMS RD		North		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		2		2		5		6

		3060025		3		4.60		5.10		0.50		ADAMS RD		North		29-Oct-04		mike		0		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		0		10		9

		3060025		4		5.10		7.80		2.70		ADAMS RD		North		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		3		3

		3060025		5		7.80		8.90		1.10		ADAMS RD		North		29-Oct-04		mike		0		2		1		2		0		2		0		2		1		1		0		0		2		9		4

		3060025		6		8.90		10.40		1.50		ADAMS RD		North		29-Oct-04		geoff		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		6		6

		3060025		7		10.40		10.80		0.40		ADAMS RD		North		29-Oct-04		mike		0		2		2		0		1		0		1		2		2		0		2		2		0		6		8

		3060025		8		10.80		16.40		5.60		ADAMS RD		North		29-Oct-04		geoff		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		1		2		8		9

		3060026		1		0.70		1.90		1.20		MERILUP RD		North		29-Oct-04		mike		0		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		2		5		6

		3060026		2		1.90		2.30		0.40		MERILUP RD		North		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		0		0		7		7

		3060026		3		2.30		4.70		2.40		MERILUP RD		North		29-Oct-04		mike		0		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		0		2		2		8		8

		3060026		4		4.70		4.90		0.20		MERILUP RD		North		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		0		2		0

		3060026		5		4.90		6.00		1.10		MERILUP RD		North		29-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		0		4		2

		3060026		6		6.00		6.30		0.30		MERILUP RD		North		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		2		2		2		0		8		6

		3060026		7		6.30		6.80		0.50		MERILUP RD		North		29-Oct-04		mike		0		2		2		1		1		2		1		2		1		1		0		0		2		8		7

		3060026		8		6.80		11.50		4.70		MERILUP RD		North		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		2		2		1		0		1		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		8		6

		3060027		1		0.00		1.00		1.00		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		2		2		6		6

		3060027		2		1.00		1.90		0.90		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		21-Oct-04		mike		20		0		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		4

		3060027		3		1.90		3.20		1.30		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		1		0		2		2		2		1		2		2		10		7

		3060027		4		3.20		3.30		0.10		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		0		8		7

		3060027		5		3.30		5.60		2.30		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		0		0		9		9

		3060027		6		5.60		5.80		0.20		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		1		0		1		2		2		1		2		1		0		6		8

		3060027		7		5.80		6.50		0.70		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		2		2		1		2		2		0		7		6

		3060027		8		6.50		10.50		4.00		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		2		2		0		2		2		2		7		9

		3060027		9		10.50		11.40		0.90		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060027		10		11.60		14.90		3.30		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		1		2		7		8		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060027		11		14.90		15.10		0.20		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		2		8		10

		3060027		12		15.10		17.80		2.70		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		10		10

		3060027		13		17.80		19.10		1.30		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		2		10		12

		3060027		14		19.10		19.80		0.70		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		0		10		10		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060027		15		19.80		21.90		2.10		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		2		9		10		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060027		16		21.90		22.40		0.50		TARIN ROCK SOUTH RD		North		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		0		10		10

		3060028		1		0.00		4.21		4.21		LEO RD		East		21-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		2		4		4

		3060028		2		4.21		4.42		0.21		LEO RD		East		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		0		1		1		2		0		0		2		7		6

		3060028		3		4.42		8.43		4.01		LEO RD		East		21-Oct-04		mike		0		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		8		8

		3060029		1		0.00		3.40		3.40		WALKERS RD		East		28-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		2		2		5		5

		3060029		2		3.40		3.70		0.30		WALKERS RD		East		28-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		0		0		6		6

		3060029		3		3.70		4.50		0.80		WALKERS RD		East		28-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		5		4

		3060029		4		4.50		5.20		0.70		WALKERS RD		East		28-Oct-04		mike		20		1		2		0		1		0		1		1		1		0		0		2		0		4		5

		3060029		5		5.20		8.10		2.90		WALKERS RD		East		28-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		2		4		5

		3060029		6		8.10		8.70		0.60		WALKERS RD		East		28-Oct-04		mike		0		2		2		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		2		0		5		3

		3060029		7		8.70		11.40		2.70		WALKERS RD		East		28-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		1		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		5		4

		3060030		1		0.00		1.80		1.80		JARRING SOUTH RD		North		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		0		8		6

		3060030		2		1.80		3.50		1.70		JARRING SOUTH RD		North		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		1		1		0		2		2		1		1		1		0		7		6

		3060030		3		3.50		4.10		0.60		JARRING SOUTH RD		North		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		1		0		1		1		1		0		0		2		0		5		5

		3060030		4		4.10		5.80		1.70		JARRING SOUTH RD		North		21-Oct-04		mike		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1

		3060030		5		5.80		9.30		3.50		JARRING SOUTH RD		North		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		1		0		2		2		1		2		2		2		9		8

		3060030		6		9.30		9.70		0.40		JARRING SOUTH RD		North		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		1		1		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		2		4		4

		3060031		1		0.00		0.60		0.60		SIBERIA RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		0		9		9

		3060031		2		0.60		1.50		0.90		SIBERIA RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		1		2		1		2		1		2		2		2		1		0		8		10

		3060031		3		1.50		2.20		0.70		SIBERIA RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		1		2

		3060031		4		2.20		3.20		1.00		SIBERIA RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		2		2		1		2		1		2		2		2		2		0		10		10

		3060031		5		3.20		5.40		2.20		SIBERIA RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		11		11

		3060031		6		5.40		9.50		4.10		SIBERIA RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		10		10

		3060031		7		9.50		10.50		1.00		SIBERIA RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		12		10

		3060031		8		10.50		12.70		2.20		SIBERIA RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		9		9

		3060031		9		12.70		13.20		0.50		SIBERIA RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		0		8		8		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060031		10		13.20		14.20		1.00		SIBERIA RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		9		9		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060032		1		0.00		1.00		1.00		OLD LAKE GRACE RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan andmike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		11		11

		3060032		2		1.00		1.80		0.80		OLD LAKE GRACE RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan andmike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		2		9		11

		3060032		3		1.80		6.00		4.20		OLD LAKE GRACE RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan andmike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		10		10

		3060032		4		6.00		6.30		0.30		OLD LAKE GRACE RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan andmike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		0		11		9

		3060032		5		6.30		12.00		5.70		OLD LAKE GRACE RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan andmike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		11		11

		3060032		6		12.00		12.50		0.50		OLD LAKE GRACE RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		0		10		8

		3060032		7		12.50		14.90		2.40		OLD LAKE GRACE RD		East		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		12		12

		3060033		1		0.00		2.30		2.30		WILLOCK RD		North		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		9		9		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060033		2		2.30		3.00		0.70		WILLOCK RD		North		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		0		11		9		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060034		1		0.00		5.30		5.30		COCKRAN RD		West		24-Sep-04		megan and mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		2		2		8		8		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060035		1		0.00		6.90		6.90		BRAYS RD		South		29-Oct-04		geoff		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		10		10

		3060035		2		6.90		7.20		0.30		BRAYS RD		South		29-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		11		9

		3060035		3		7.20		7.70		0.50		BRAYS RD		South		29-Oct-04		geoff		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		0		2		2		8		8

		3060036		1		0.00		0.30		0.30		NIPPERING RD		North		08-Oct-04		mich		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		2		2		2		0		0		9		10

		3060036		2		0.30		0.70		0.40		NIPPERING RD		North		08-Oct-04		mich		20		2		1		2		1		2		0		1		0		2		2		0		2		9		6

		3060036		3		0.70		4.00		3.30		NIPPERING RD		North		08-Oct-04		mich		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		6		6

		3060036		4		4.00		4.93		0.93		NIPPERING RD		North		08-Oct-04		mich		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		6		6

		3060037		1		0.00		1.00		1.00		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		5		5

		3060037		2		1.00		1.30		0.30		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		0		1		0		0		1		1		1		0		0		2		4		6

		3060037		3		1.30		3.20		1.90		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		2		0		1		1		1		5		7

		3060037		4		3.20		3.70		0.50		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		2

		3060037		5		3.70		5.30		1.60		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		4		4		BRIDAL_CREEPER

		3060037		6		5.30		6.20		0.90		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		3		3		BRIDAL_CREEPER

		3060037		7		6.20		6.70		0.50		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		3		3		BRIDAL_CREEPER

		3060037		8		6.70		7.30		0.60		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		7		7		BRIDAL_CREEPER

		3060037		9		7.30		10.50		3.20		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		3		BRIDAL_CREEPER

		3060037		10		10.50		10.70		0.20		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		2		0		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		3		5		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060037		11		10.70		11.70		1.00		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		0		1		0		1		0		0		2		1		0		1		1		1		3		5		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS BRIDAL_CREEPER

		3060037		12		11.70		12.00		0.30		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS BRIDAL_CREEPER

		3060037		13		12.00		13.10		1.10		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		2		0		1		1		6		1		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060037		14		13.10		14.00		0.90		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060037		15		14.00		14.30		0.30		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		0		1		0		0		0		1		0		1		0		1		1		6		1		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060037		16		14.30		16.00		1.70		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		4		4		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060037		17		16.00		16.60		0.60		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		1		1		7		7		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060037		18		16.60		17.10		0.50		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		0		4		4		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060037		19		17.10		17.60		0.50		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		0		1		6		6

		3060037		20		17.60		18.90		1.30		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		3		3		BRIDAL_CREEPER

		3060037		21		18.90		20.40		1.50		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		8		8		BRIDAL_CREEPER

		3060037		22		20.40		20.80		0.40		114 GATE RD		East		12-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		1		7		8		BRIDAL_CREEPER SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060038		1		0.00		0.60		0.60		SMITHS RD		North		12-Oct-04		Meryn		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		2		2		8		8

		3060038		2		0.60		1.20		0.60		SMITHS RD		North		12-Oct-04		Meryn		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		0		0		0		1		4		5

		3060038		3		1.20		1.70		0.50		SMITHS RD		North		12-Oct-04		Meryn		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		1		1		0		1		1		6		4

		3060038		4		1.70		2.50		0.80		SMITHS RD		West		12-Oct-04		Meryn		20		1		2		0		0		0		0		1		2		0		1		1		1		3		6

		3060038		5		2.50		4.20		1.70		SMITHS RD		West		12-Oct-04		Meryn		20		1		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		2		1		1		4		7

		3060038		6		4.20		4.50		0.30		SMITHS RD		West		12-Oct-04		Meryn		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		3		3

		3060038		7		4.50		5.10		0.60		SMITHS RD		West		12-Oct-04		Meryn		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		0		1		1		0		1		3

		3060038		8		5.10		5.70		0.60		SMITHS RD		West		12-Oct-04		Meryn		20		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		0		3		1

		3060039		1		0.00		1.40		1.40		DWELYERDINE RD		West		13-Oct-04		meryn		40		0		2		0		1		0		0		0		1		0		2		1		1		1		7

		3060039		2		1.40		2.70		1.30		DWELYERDINE RD		West		13-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		0		1		0		0		0		1		0		1		0		1		1		5		1

		3060039		3		2.70		4.40		1.70		DWELYERDINE RD		West		13-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		0		1		0		0		0		1		0		1		0		1		1		6		1

		3060039		4		4.40		5.30		0.90		DWELYERDINE RD		West		13-Oct-04		J Temby		40		2		0		1		0		1		0		1		0		0		0		1		1		6		1

		3060039		5		5.30		6.40		1.10		DWELYERDINE RD		West		13-Oct-04		J Temby		0		1		0		1		0		0		0		2		0		1		0		0		1		5		1

		3060039		6		6.40		7.50		1.10		DWELYERDINE RD		West		13-Oct-04		J Temby		0		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		0		8		8

		3060040		1		0.00		3.50		3.50		SPRINGHURST RD		East		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		2		6		6		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060040		2		3.50		5.90		2.40		SPRINGHURST RD		East		01-Oct-04		mike		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		2		2		3		3		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060040		3		5.90		10.60		4.70		SPRINGHURST RD		East		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		5		5		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060040		4		10.60		11.00		0.40		SPRINGHURST RD		East		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		0		2		0		5		4		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060040		5		11.00		16.20		5.20		SPRINGHURST RD		East		01-Oct-04		mike		20		0		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		4		5		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060040		6		16.20		16.70		0.50		SPRINGHURST RD		East		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		1		0		2		2		1		2		0		2		7		8		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060040		7		16.70		18.30		1.60		SPRINGHURST RD		North		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		0		2		2		8		6		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060041		1		0.00		0.10		0.10		KERSLEY DR		South		10-Oct-04		mich		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2

		3060041		2		0.10		0.40		0.30		KERSLEY DR		South		10-Oct-04		mich		20		1		1		2		2		0		0		0		1		0		2		2		0		5		6

		3060041		3		0.40		0.60		0.20		KERSLEY DR		South		10-Oct-04		mich		20		1		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		0		2		2		5		4

		3060041		4		0.60		2.40		1.80		KERSLEY DR		West		10-Oct-04		mich		20		2		0		2		0		1		0		0		0		2		0		0		2		7		2

		3060041		5		2.40		3.60		1.20		KERSLEY DR		West		10-Oct-04		mich		20		2		0		2		0		1		0		0		0		2		0		0		2		7		2		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060042		1		0.00		1.30		1.30		DAMPER FLAT RD		North		05-Oct-04		ella		40		2		2		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		2		2		5		5		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060042		2		1.30		2.50		1.20		DAMPER FLAT RD		North		05-Oct-04		ella		40		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		4		4		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060042		3		2.50		3.00		0.50		DAMPER FLAT RD		North		05-Oct-04		ella		40		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		2		2		4		4		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060042		4		3.00		3.40		0.40		DAMPER FLAT RD		North		05-Oct-04		ella		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		2		1		5		4		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060042		5		3.40		5.40		2.00		DAMPER FLAT RD		North		05-Oct-04		ella		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		0		1		1		4		4		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060042		6		5.40		5.80		0.40		DAMPER FLAT RD		North		05-Oct-04		ella		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		2		5		6		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060042		7		5.80		6.40		0.60		DAMPER FLAT RD		North		05-Oct-04		ella		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		3		3		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060042		8		6.40		7.00		0.60		DAMPER FLAT RD		North		05-Oct-04		ella		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		4		4

		3060043		1		0.00		0.60		0.60		FAIRCLOUGH RD		West		05-Oct-04		ella		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		0		10		10		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060043		2		0.60		1.80		1.20		FAIRCLOUGH RD		West		05-Oct-04		ella		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		2		2		4		4		BRIDAL_CREEPER VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060043		3		1.80		2.90		1.10		FAIRCLOUGH RD		West		05-Oct-04		ella		20		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		10		10		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060043		4		2.90		3.40		0.50		FAIRCLOUGH RD		West		05-Oct-04		ella		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		0		10		10

		3060043		5		3.40		4.00		0.60		FAIRCLOUGH RD		West		05-Oct-04		ella		20		2		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		2		5		4		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060043		6		4.00		5.50		1.50		FAIRCLOUGH RD		West		05-Oct-04		ella		20		1		0		0		0		0		0		1		0		0		0		2		2		4		2		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060043		7		5.50		9.50		4.00		FAIRCLOUGH RD		West		05-Oct-04		ella		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		1		5		4		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060043		8		9.50		10.20		0.70		FAIRCLOUGH RD		West		05-Oct-04		ella		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		2		10		12		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060045		1		0.00		1.10		1.10		BULLOCK HILLS RD		West		10-Nov-04		michele		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		4		4

		3060045		2		1.10		1.80		0.70		BULLOCK HILLS RD		West		10-Nov-04		michele		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		2		4		5

		3060045		3		1.80		3.30		1.50		BULLOCK HILLS RD		West		10-Nov-04		michele		20		2		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		7		6

		3060045		4		3.30		4.30		1.00		BULLOCK HILLS RD		West		10-Nov-04		michele		20		1		1		2		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		0		5		3

		3060046		1		0.00		1.29		1.29		BELLS RD		North		14-Oct-04		B&J Temby		20		1		0		1		0		0		0		1		1		2		2		1		1		6		4

		3060047		1		0.00		1.50		1.50		MILD WATERS RD		North		30-Sep-04		michele		20		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		10		10

		3060047		2		1.50		2.70		1.20		MILD WATERS RD		North		30-Sep-04		michele		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		9		9		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CAPE_TULIP

		3060048		1		0.00		1.10		1.10		KINGS RD		East		24-Sep-04		geoff		40		2		1		2		2		2		1		2		1		2		1		0		2		10		8		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060048		2		1.10		3.30		2.20		KINGS RD		East		24-Sep-04		geoff		40		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		1		0		0		8		9		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060048		3		3.30		4.50		1.20		KINGS RD		East		24-Sep-04		geoff		40		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		8		9		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060048		4		4.50		5.80		1.30		KINGS RD		East		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		1		8		9		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060048		5		5.80		7.30		1.50		KINGS RD		East		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		1		10		9

		3060049		1		0.00		4.00		4.00		HARRISON RD		East		30-Sep-04		michele		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		2		5		5		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060050		1		0.00		4.10		4.10		MOULYINNING NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		0		0		1		0		0		0		2		2		6		4		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060050		2		4.10		5.90		1.80		MOULYINNING NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		0		0		0		2		2		4		3		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060050		3		5.90		6.88		0.98		MOULYINNING NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		0		2		2		5		5		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060050		4		6.88		9.65		2.78		MOULYINNING NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060050		5		9.65		10.53		0.88		MOULYINNING NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		0		2		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		1		0		0		2		6		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060050		6		10.53		11.70		1.18		MOULYINNING NORTH RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		1		0		0		8		7		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060051		1		0.00		0.40		0.40		MOULYINNING SOUTH RD		South		31-Oct-04		geoff		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		0		2		2		7		6

		3060051		2		0.40		0.70		0.30		MOULYINNING SOUTH RD		South		31-Oct-04		geoff		20		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		3

		3060051		3		0.70		1.10		0.40		MOULYINNING SOUTH RD		South		31-Oct-04		geoff		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		2		3		4

		3060051		4		1.10		1.70		0.60		MOULYINNING SOUTH RD		South		31-Oct-04		geoff		20		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		2		2		4

		3060051		5		1.70		3.70		2.00		MOULYINNING SOUTH RD		South		31-Oct-04		geoff		20		1		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		6		7

		3060051		6		3.70		4.00		0.30		MOULYINNING SOUTH RD		South		31-Oct-04		geoff		20		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		1		8		7

		3060051		7		4.00		4.40		0.40		MOULYINNING SOUTH RD		South		31-Oct-04		geoff		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		2		6		6

		3060051		8		4.40		4.70		0.30		MOULYINNING SOUTH RD		South		31-Oct-04		geoff		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		0		8		6

		3060051		9		4.70		6.40		1.70		MOULYINNING SOUTH RD		South		31-Oct-04		geoff		20		1		1		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		6		6

		3060051		10		6.40		6.60		0.20		MOULYINNING SOUTH RD		South		31-Oct-04		geoff		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		0		0		9		9

		3060052		1		0.00		8.60		8.60		GOODING RD		West		29-Oct-04		mike		0		2		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		2		4		5

		3060053		1		0.00		0.60		0.60		CLARKES RD		North		30-Oct-04		geoff		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		1		11		10

		3060053		2		0.60		0.90		0.30		CLARKES RD		North		30-Oct-04		geoff		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		0		9		7

		3060053		3		0.90		3.00		2.10		CLARKES RD		North		30-Oct-04		geoff		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		7		7

		3060053		4		3.00		3.20		0.20		CLARKES RD		North		30-Oct-04		geoff		20		2		2		2		2		0		1		0		0		0		0		2		0		6		5

		3060055		1		0.00		3.50		3.50		POWELLS RD		West		28-Oct-04		michele		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		2		2		8		8

		3060055		2		3.50		3.70		0.20		POWELLS RD		West		28-Oct-04		michele		20		1		1		2		2		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		2		5		7

		3060056		1		0.00		2.50		2.50		SANDPLAIN RD		West		10-Nov-04		michele		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		6		6

		3060056		2		2.50		3.30		0.80		SANDPLAIN RD		West		10-Nov-04		michele		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		0		2		2		7		5

		3060056		3		3.30		4.20		0.90		SANDPLAIN RD		West		10-Nov-04		michele		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		3		3

		3060057		1		0.00		0.50		0.50		FORBES RD		South		10-Nov-04		michele		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		5		5

		3060057		2		0.50		1.00		0.50		FORBES RD		South		10-Nov-04		michele		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		3		3		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060057		3		1.00		2.30		1.30		FORBES RD		South		10-Nov-04		michele		0		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		7		7

		3060067		1		0.00		1.50		1.50		HOLDEN RD		West		23-Sep-04		megan  and ella		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		2		11		12

		3060067		2		1.50		2.40		0.90		HOLDEN RD		West		23-Sep-04		megan  and ella		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		2		10		12		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060067		3		2.40		6.40		4.00		HOLDEN RD		West		23-Sep-04		megan  and ella		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		1		10		9		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060067		4		6.40		6.80		0.40		HOLDEN RD		West		23-Sep-04		megan  and ella		20		1		1		1		0		1		0		0		0		1		0		2		1		6		2

		3060067		5		6.80		10.50		3.70		HOLDEN RD		West		23-Sep-04		megan  and ella		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		12		12

		3060070		1		0.00		0.70		0.70		BROWNS RD		East		01-Nov-04		ella		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		1		7		6		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060070		2		0.70		1.00		0.30		BROWNS RD		East		01-Nov-04		ella		20		2		2		1		1		1		0		1		1		1		1		2		1		8		6

		3060070		3		1.00		1.50		0.50		BROWNS RD		East		01-Nov-04		ella		20		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		1		3		1

		3060070		4		1.50		2.10		0.60		BROWNS RD		East		01-Nov-04		ella		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		4		6

		3060071		1		0.00		2.78		2.78		CANTWELLS RD		East		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		9		9

		3060071		2		2.78		3.16		0.38		CANTWELLS RD		East		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		0		6		4

		3060071		3		3.16		5.74		2.58		CANTWELLS RD		East		09-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		3		3

		3060072		1		0.00		2.66		2.66		DATATINE NORTH RD		North		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		10		10

		3060072		2		2.66		4.81		2.16		DATATINE NORTH RD		North		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		4		4		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060072		3		4.84		7.87		3.03		DATATINE NORTH RD		North		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		0		2		0		0		0		2		2		8		5

		3060072		4		7.87		9.72		1.86		DATATINE NORTH RD		North		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		1		2		2		6		4

		3060073		1		0.15		0.55		0.40		ROBSON RD		East		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		2		0		0		0		2		2		7		5

		3060073		2		0.55		0.85		0.30		ROBSON RD		East		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		2		9		11

		3060073		3		0.85		2.15		1.30		ROBSON RD		East		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		1		2		5		6		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060073		4		2.15		3.85		1.70		ROBSON RD		East		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		4		4		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060073		5		3.85		6.15		2.30		ROBSON RD		East		09-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		4		5

		3060074		1		0.00		3.70		3.70		KURINGUP NORTH RD		South		21-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		0		1		1		3		2

		3060076		1		0.00		0.40		0.40		BAGNALLS RD		West		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		6		6

		3060076		2		0.40		0.70		0.30		BAGNALLS RD		West		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		4		4

		3060076		3		0.70		1.00		0.30		BAGNALLS RD		West		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		3		3

		3060076		4		1.00		1.40		0.40		BAGNALLS RD		West		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		5		6

		3060076		5		1.40		2.40		1.00		BAGNALLS RD		West		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		3		4

		3060076		6		2.40		3.40		1.00		BAGNALLS RD		West		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		5		5

		3060076		7		3.40		4.00		0.60		BAGNALLS RD		West		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		4		4

		3060077		1		0.00		0.80		0.80		HOME RD		East		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		2		1		1		6		7

		3060078		1		0.00		0.53		0.53		DART RD		East		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		4		4

		3060078		2		0.53		2.47		1.93		DART RD		East		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		5		5

		3060078		3		2.47		3.40		0.93		DART RD		East		16-Oct-04		meryn		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1

		3060081		1		0.00		0.66		0.66		JIPSONS RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		8		8

		3060081		2		0.66		3.62		2.96		JIPSONS RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		2		5		6		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060082		1		0.00		3.10		3.10		DUALLING RD		South		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		2		2		5		6

		3060082		2		3.10		3.50		0.40		DUALLING RD		South		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		1		4		3

		3060082		3		3.50		5.10		1.60		DUALLING RD		South		21-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		0		0		0		1		1		2		2		2		2		8		7

		3060083		1		0.00		1.03		1.03		HILLS RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		2		10		12		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060083		2		1.03		2.67		1.63		HILLS RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		2		9		11		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060083		3		2.67		4.40		1.73		HILLS RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		9		9		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060083		4		4.40		5.04		0.63		HILLS RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		10		10		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060083		5		5.04		6.57		1.53		HILLS RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		2		9		11

		3060083		6		6.57		7.30		0.73		HILLS RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		9		9		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060083		7		7.30		8.34		1.03		HILLS RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		40		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		11		11		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060083		8		8.34		8.57		0.23		HILLS RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		40		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		12		10		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060083		9		8.57		9.41		0.83		HILLS RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		40		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		11		11		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060083		10		9.41		10.24		0.83		HILLS RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		40		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		12		10		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060083		11		10.24		11.17		0.93		HILLS RD		North		24-Sep-04		geoff		40		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		12		12		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060084		1		0.00		1.10		1.10		SLANT RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		1		1		1		0		0		0		1		1		1		0		2		2		6		4		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060084		2		1.10		2.00		0.90		SLANT RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		0		2		1		0		1		0		2		6		7		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060084		3		2.00		2.90		0.90		SLANT RD		South		01-Oct-04		mike		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		2		0		0		6		8		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060085		1		0.00		2.30		2.30		DONGOLOCKING RD		East		13-Oct-04		J.Temby		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		2		1		2		1		0		7		8

		3060085		2		2.30		3.90		1.60		DONGOLOCKING RD		East		13-Oct-04		J.Temby		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		1		1		6		6

		3060085		3		3.90		4.80		0.90		DONGOLOCKING RD		East		13-Oct-04		J.Temby		20		1		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		0		8		8

		3060085		4		4.80		8.60		3.80		DONGOLOCKING RD		East		13-Oct-04		J.Temby		40		1		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		7		8

		3060086		1		0.00		0.50		0.50		COOMELBERRUP RD		East		05-Oct-04		ella		20		2		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		3		4		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060086		2		0.50		1.00		0.50		COOMELBERRUP RD		South		05-Oct-04		ella		20		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		4		5

		3060086		3		1.00		1.30		0.30		COOMELBERRUP RD		South		05-Oct-04		ella		20		2		2		1		0		1		0		2		0		1		0		0		2		7		4

		3060086		4		1.30		1.80		0.50		COOMELBERRUP RD		South		05-Oct-04		ella		20		1		1		0		0		1		0		1		1		0		0		0		2		3		4		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060086		5		1.80		3.20		1.40		COOMELBERRUP RD		South		05-Oct-04		ella		20		1		2		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		2		2		4		5		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060086		6		3.20		4.50		1.30		COOMELBERRUP RD		West		05-Oct-04		ella		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		3		3		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060086		7		4.50		5.00		0.50		COOMELBERRUP RD		South		05-Oct-04		ella		20		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060086		8		5.00		7.00		2.00		COOMELBERRUP RD		South		05-Oct-04		ella		20		1		2		0		0		1		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		6		6		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060086		9		7.00		7.20		0.20		COOMELBERRUP RD		South		05-Oct-04		ella		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		12		12

		3060086		10		7.20		7.60		0.40		COOMELBERRUP RD		South		05-Oct-04		ella		20		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		7		8

		3060087		1		3.50		9.20		5.70		JAY RD		South		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		5		5

		3060087		2		9.20		10.20		1.00		JAY RD		South		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2

		3060087		3		10.20		10.60		0.40		JAY RD		South		29-Oct-04		geoff		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		2		4		4

		3060090		1		0.00		3.00		3.00		NIPPERING SCHOOL RD		North		09-Oct-04		mich		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		1		0		2		2		7		6

		3060090		2		3.00		3.50		0.50		NIPPERING SCHOOL RD		North		09-Oct-04		mich		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		0		0		2		1		6		5

		3060090		3		3.50		4.40		0.90		NIPPERING SCHOOL RD		North		09-Oct-04		mich		20		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		4		4

		3060094		1		0.00		0.90		0.90		BOUNDRY RD		North		23-Sep-04		megan  ella		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		0		10		10		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060094		2		0.90		1.70		0.80		BOUNDRY RD		North		23-Sep-04		megan  ella		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		2		9		11		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060094		3		1.70		6.30		4.60		BOUNDRY RD		North		23-Sep-04		megan  ella		20		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		8		8		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060094		4		6.30		7.60		1.30		BOUNDRY RD		North		23-Sep-04		megan  ella		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		9		9		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060094		5		7.60		7.90		0.30		BOUNDRY RD		North		23-Sep-04		megan  ella		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		0		2		2		2		1		0		9		10		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE CABBAGE_FAMILY_WEEDS

		3060094		6		7.90		9.20		1.30		BOUNDRY RD		North		23-Sep-04		megan  ella		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		10		10

		3060094		7		9.20		10.40		1.20		BOUNDRY RD		East		23-Sep-04		megan  ella		20		0		2		0		2		0		2		0		2		0		2		2		1		2		11		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060094		8		10.40		11.80		1.40		BOUNDRY RD		East		23-Sep-04		megan  ella		20		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		0		11		9		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060095		1		0.00		0.80		0.80		MUTTERS RD		West		05-Oct-04		ella		40		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		11		11		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060095		2		0.80		2.20		1.40		MUTTERS RD		West		05-Oct-04		ella		40		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		7		7		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060095		3		2.20		3.30		1.10		MUTTERS RD		West		05-Oct-04		ella		40		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		0		0		0		2		2		4		3		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		3060096		1		0.00		0.63		0.63		KELLY RD		North		05-Oct-04		ella		20		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		5		5

		3060096		2		0.63		2.16		1.53		KELLY RD		North		05-Oct-04		ella		20		2		2		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		5		5		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

		3060096		3		2.16		3.00		0.84		KELLY RD		North		05-Oct-04		ella		20		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		2		11		11		VICTORIAN_TEA_TREE

